

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1315 OF 2001

BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANGIA CONSTRUCTIONS (I) PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal No.3592 of 2008 @ SLP(C) NO. 3644 of 2007

Date: 15/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Swigin George, Adv.for
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar ,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

For the reasons recorded in the reported judgment which is placed on the file, Civil Appeal No.1315 of 2001 is dismissed with costs to be paid to respondent Nos. 1& 2.

Civil Appeal No.3592 of 2008 @ SLP(C) No.3644/2007

Leave granted.

In view of our aforesaid decision in Civil Appeal No.1315 of 2001, this appeal is also dismissed with costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master